Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVISTA, Incorporated		01/12/2005	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Esterline Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	500 108th Avenue NE	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354014	AVISTA INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	2804587	AVISTA INCORPORATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8506

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Kristoferson
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Kristoferson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0699

900024510

65.00

HO HO

Date:	05/11/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=AVISTA#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0700 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, AVISTA, Incorporated ("Assignor"), a Wisconsin corporation

with its principal place of business at 1575 US Highway 151 East, Platteville, WI,

53818, has common law rights in the marks AVISTA INCORPORATED and

AVISTA INCORPORATED & Design that are the subject of this assignment and is

the owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,804,587, registered January 13, 2004, and U.S.

Registration No. 2,354,014, registered May 30, 2000, and;

WHEREAS, Esterline Technologies Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware

corporation with its principal place of business at 500 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1500,

Bellevue, WA, 98004, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations

and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the marks set forth above and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor shall be permitted to continue to use the marks set forth above, as a

licensee of Assignee, in accordance with a separate agreement. All such uses by

Assignor shall be on behalf of and inure to the benefit of Assignee.

Signed this 12th day of January, 2005.

RECORDED: 05/11/2005

AVISTA, INCORPORATED

Name: Robert D. George

Title: Vice President, Secretary & Treasurer